Thefollowing isalist of some of the more significant community issues addressed by this station for the quarter specified. Thelisting
is by no means complete, nor isthe order in which these issues appear, intended to imply any degree of priority or significance of the

issues.

QUARTERLY ISSUESIPROGRAMSLIST FOR STATION: KASI-AM, AMES FOR QUARTER 1 OF 2013

| ssue Description:

Program Segment:

Date/Time: Duration: Segment Description:

1. Government
2. Government
3. Education

4. Public Safety
5. Government
6. Education

7. Government
8. Public Safety

9. Education

KASI News

KASI News

KASI News

KASI News

KASI News

KASI News

KASI News

KASI News

KASI News

10. Economic Development KASI News

11. Government

12. Government

KASI News

KASI News

01/03

01/09

01/17

01/30

02/01

02/07

02/13

02/22

03/07

03/13

03/21

03/27

7:00am 90 sec. lowa GOP Reps. Vote“no” on fiscal cliff bill
Noon 90sec. City Council debates annexation issues
5:00pm 90 sec. ACSD looksfor Roosevelt building bidders
7:00am 90 sec. County sheriff talksgunsat White House
8:00am 90sec. Harkin aide gavelSU donor list for Institute
7:00am 90sec. School board gets new school building docs.
6:00am 90 sec. City land annexation hitswater district snag
Noon 90 sec. City cleansup from latest winter storm
5:00pm 90 sec. Ames superintendent reviews closing policy
7:00am 90 sec. | SU expert says Brazil will sell most soybeans
Noon 90 sec. Senate committee movesforward regentsnoms

7:00am 90sec. Council looks zoning for old M S property



