The following is a list of some of the more significant community issues addressed by this station for the quarter specified. The listing is by no means complete, nor is the order in which these issues appear, intended to imply any degree of priority or significance of the issues.

QUARTERLY ISSUES/PROGRAMS LIST FOR STATION: KASI-AM, AMES FOR QUARTER 1 OF 2013

Issue Description:	Program Segment:	Date/Time: Duration: Segment Description:
1. Government	KASI News	01/03 7:00am 90 sec. Iowa GOP Reps. Vote "no" on fiscal cliff bill
2. Government	KASI News	01/09 Noon 90 sec. City Council debates annexation issues
3. Education	KASI News	01/17 5:00pm 90 sec. ACSD looks for Roosevelt building bidders
4. Public Safety	KASI News	01/30 7:00am 90 sec. County sheriff talks guns at White House
5. Government	KASI News	02/01 8:00am 90 sec. Harkin aide gave ISU donor list for Institute
6. Education	KASI News	02/07 7:00am 90sec. School board gets new school building docs.
7. Government	KASI News	02/13 6:00am 90 sec. City land annexation hits water district snag
8. Public Safety	KASI News	02/22 Noon 90 sec. City cleans up from latest winter storm
9. Education	KASI News	03/07 5:00pm 90 sec. Ames superintendent reviews closing policy
10. Economic Developme	nt KASI News	03/13 7:00am 90 sec. ISU expert says Brazil will sell most soybeans
11. Government	KASI News	03/21 Noon 90 sec. Senate committee moves forward regents noms
12. Government	KASI News	03/27 7:00am 90sec. Council looks zoning for old MS property